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Ec Events Limited
Balance Sheet
as at 30 September 2016

Current assets
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current assets / (liabilities)
Total assets less current liabilities
Total net assets (liabilities)

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account
Shareholders' funds
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Notes

3,662
3,662

3,526

2016

136

136

136

100
36
136

22,315
22,315

10,283

2015

12,032
12,032

12,032

100
11,932
12,032
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These accounts have been prepared in accordance with the special provisions relating to small
companies within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

For the year ending 30 September 2016 the company was entitled to exemption under section
477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476
of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act
with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

Signed on behalf of the board of directors

Mrs E Coward

Director

Approved by the board on27 June 2017

Company No: 09240700 (England and Wales)
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